I BPAA STATE PRESIDENTS

STATE PRESIDENTS

ALABAMA

CALIFORNIA (S)

IDAHO

Anne Hash

285 John R. Junkin Dr.
Natchez, MS 39120
601-442-8436
601-431-7388 [Cell]
[rivergatebowl@yahoo.com|

ALASKA

Gary Forman

Fountain Bowl

17110 Brookhurst St.
Fountain Valley, CA 92708
714-963-7888
714-504-2695 [Cell]
gcf@fountainbowl.com

COLORADO

Tracy Ridgeway
Cedar Lanes

405 Highway 30
Filer, ID 83328
208-326-5902
208-404-6097 [Cell]
[bowling@filertel.com|

ILLINOIS

Ken Liedes

Alaska Lanes

10639 Spur Highway
Kenai, AK 99611
907-283-3314

ARIZONA

Icel Haynes

Ice Lanes, Inc.

208 N. 10" Avenue
Sterling, CO 80751
970-522-3331 [Center]
licelanes@kci.net|

CONNECTICUT

Lyle Zikes

Beverly Lanes

8 S. Beverly Lane

Arlington Heights, IL 60004
847-253-5238 [Center]
Zikesbowl@aol.com

INDIANA

Jill Theis

Lucky Strike Bowl

4015 E Speedway
Tucson, AZ 85712
520-327-4926
luckystrikebowl@aol.com

Dominic Griek

Nutmeg Bowling Center

PO Box 320238

Fairfield, CT 06825
203-334-9408
dominicgriek@optonline.net

Dave Kerschner
Crazy Pinz Northland
1414 Northland Blvd.
Fort Wayne, IN 46825
260-490-2695
260-704-2824 [Cell]
[dave@crazypinz.com|

ARKANSAS FLORIDA IOWA
Bill Allen Matt Stevenson Randy Thompson
Allfam Bowling Center Dunedin Lanes Plaza Lanes

2350 Lakewood Dr.
Cabot, AR 72023
501-941-3225

Management@allfambowling.com

CALIFORNIA (N)

405 Patricia Ave.
Dunedin, FL 34698
727-736-1282
727-776-0095 [Cell]
matt@dunedinlanes.com

GEORGIA

2701 Douglas Ave.
Des Moines, IA 50310
515-255-1111
rt@plazalanesdm.com

KANSAS

Jim Decker

Double Decker Lanes
300 Golf Course Dr.
Rohnert Park, CA 94928
707-523-1038
ddlanes@earthlink.net

Howard M. Davis

Strikes Family Sports Center
124 Anderson Road North
Rock Hills, SC 29730
803-329-5210
[pinboyone@aol.com]

Tyler Herreman

Centennial Lanes

2400 Vine Street

Hays, KS 67601
785-623-1082 [Cell]
tylerherreman@yahoo.com
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KENTUCKY MISSISSIPPI NEW JERSEY (S)
John (Jack) McCarthy Anne Hash Michael Loyle
Kentucky State BPA 285 John R. Junkin Dr. Loyle Lanes

6220 Shephersville
Louisville, KY 40228
502-968-2695
jmccarthy@sasfe.com

LOUISIANA

Natchez, MS 39120
601-442-8436
601-431-7388 [Cell]
[rivergatebowl@yahoo.com|

MISSOURI

3565 S. Delsea Drive
Vineland, NJ 08360
856-825-2000
[loylelanes@juno.com]

NEW MEXICO

Melanie Warmke

Holiday Lanes

3316 Old Minden Road
Bossier City, LA 71112
318-746-7331
318-464-9222 [Cell]
holidaylanes@bellsouth.net

Vicki Bowman

Gladstone Bowl

300 NW 72" Street
Gladstone, MO 64118
816-436-2695
816-853-3300 [Cell]
vickilbowman@sbcglobal.net

Jeff Pearce

Big Rock Casino Bowl
460 N. Riverside Dr
Espanola, NM 87532
505-747-2695
505-920-1930 [Cell]
jipearce@comcast.net

MARYLAND MONTANA NEW YORK

Bob Marshall Robyn Barker Rick O'Neil
Harford Lanes Westside Lanes & Fun Center Owego Bowl

PO Box 96 1615 Wyoming Street 1404 Taylor Road

Aberdeen, MD 21001
410-272-3555
[harfordlanes@aol.com|

Missoula, MT 59801
406-721-5263
funcenter@nationwide.net

Owego, NY 13827
607-687-5631 [Center]
607-727-3916 [Cell]

icky51551@yahoo.com
MICHIGAN NEBRASKA NORTH CAROLINA
Mark Molinaro Terry Synovec Howard M. Davis
L & J Lanes Thirty Bowl Strikes Family Sports Center
8200 Homer Road 1205 E 23™ 124 Anderson Road North

Jonesville, MI 49250
517-542-2976

517-398-1660 [Cell]
ljlanes@dmcibb.net

MINNESOTA

Fremont, NE 68025
402-721-6644
402-720-0493 [Cell]
[thirtybowl@aol.com|

NEW JERSEY (N)

Ginger Lorentz

Jack’s House

300 State Highway 25 South
Brainerd, MN 56401
218-824-5225

218-851-2752 [Cell]
ginger@jackshousebowl.com

John Fatigati

Jersey Lanes

30 Park Ave.

Linden, NJ 07036
908-486-6300
john@jerseylanes.com

Rock Hills, SC 29730
803-329-5210
pinboyone@aol.com

NORTH DAKOTA

Charley Jones

Red River Lanes

707 28" Avenue N
Fargo, ND 58102
701-235-1171
sheyslamm@aol.com
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OHIO SOUTH DAKOTA WEST VIRGINIA
Ron Amore Daryl Wasmund Mary G. Dixon
LeElla Lanes Riverview Lanes Leisure Lanes

1428 US Route 22 NW
Washington, OH 43160
740-335-2580

[sparequy@yahoo.com|

OKLAHOMA

960 4" Street NE

Huron, SD 57350
605-352-0611
darylwasmund@hotmail.com

TENNESSEE

700 Johnstown Road
Beckley, WV 25801
304-253-7328
leisurelanes@suddenlink.net

WISCONSIN

Dicki Ward

Red Apple Sports Center
1414 SE Washington Blvd.
Bartlesville, OK 74006
918-333-6640
[dicki@redapplebowling.com|

Roy Baudoin

Smyrna Bowling Center

95 Weakley Drive

Smyrna, TN 37167
615-355-0501
[RoyBaudoin@bellsouth.net|

Richard Zierke
Pla-Mor Lanes
807 S. Fourth Street
Lacrosse, WI 54601
608-784-3043
608-386-8342 [Cell]
rzierke@charter.net

OREGON TEXAS WYOMING
Mark Mattecheck Rick Goins Mike Divis
North Bend Lanes College Bowl Camelanes

1225 Virginia Ave.

North Bend, OR 97459
541-756-0571
[nbl@northbendlanes.com|

PENNSYLVANIA

2424 College Drive
Texarkana, TX 75501
903-838-8551
903-278-5685 [Cell]
Rg75501@aol.com

VIRGINIA

Darlene Montgomery

222 Dutch Lanes, Inc.

4311 Oregon Pike

Ephrata, PA 17522
717-859-1616
[drmontgomery@frontiernet.net|

Billy Paxton

Vinton Bowling Center
1200 Vineyard Rd.

Vinton, VA 24179
540-344-2063
[vintonbowlingctr@aol.com|

SOUTH CAROLINA WASHINGTON
Howard M. Davis Chuck Linn
Strikes Family Sports Center Daffodil Bowl

124 Anderson Road North
Rock Hills, SC 29730
803-329-5210
pinboyone@aol.com

1624 East Main
Puyallup, WA 98372
253-845-9166
chuck@daffodilbowl.com

1005 West 2™ Street
Gillette, WY 82716
307-682-4811
[camelanes@vcn.com|

CANADA

Bob Randall
Willowbrook Lanes
6350-196

Langley BC V2Y 132
Canada
604-533-2695
brandall@shaw.ca
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BOWLING PROPRIETORS’ ASSOCIATION OF A

STATE EXECUTIVE DIRECTORS

ALABAMA CALIFORNIA (S) IDAHO
Chris Gallas Scott Frager Chris Gallas
Alabama/Mississippi BPA Bowling Ctrs. of Southern Calif. Idaho BPA

621 Six Flags Drive
Arlington, TX 76011
817-385-8471 [Direct]
817-822-9416 [Cell]
chris@bpaa.com

12655 Ventura Boulevard
Studio City, CA 91604
818-789-0900
818-370-3270 [Cell]
scottf@socalbowling.com

621 Six Flags Drive
Arlington, TX 76011
817-385-8471 [Direct]
817-822-9416 [Cell]
chris@bpaa.com

ALASKA COLORADO ILLINOIS
Chris Clapper Icel Haynes Bill Duff
Alaska BPA Ice Lanes, Inc. Illinois State BPA

3717 Minnesota Drive
Anchorage, AK 99503
907-562-2695
cclapper@ak.net

ARIZONA

208 N. 10™ Avenue
Sterling, CO 80751
970-522-3331 [Center]
[icelanes@kci.net]

CONNECTICUT

7356 N. Cicero Avenue
Lincolnwood, IL 60712
847-982-1305
847-840-9620 [Cell]
billduff@bowilillinois.com

INDIANA

Jill Theis

Lucky Strike Bowl

4015 E Speedway
Tucson, AZ 85712
520-327-4926
luckystrikebowl@aol.com

Ken West

Connecticut State BPA
919 Poquonock Avenue
Windsor, CT 06095
860-687-1365
[cbpbowl@att.net]

Chris Gallas

Indiana Bowling Centers Assoc.
621 Six Flags Drive

Arlington, TX 76011
817-385-8471 [Direct]
chris@bpaa.com

ARKANSAS FLORIDA IOWA

Dwayne Hippensteel Chris Gallas Jenny Duede
Arkansas State BCA BCA of Florida TIowa BPA

105 Valerrama PO Box 6361 2518 Clarkson Avenue

Benton, AR 72015
501-860-6376
501-580-1452 [Cell]
hippensteelcd@aol.com

CALIFORNIA (N)

Arlington, TX 76005
817-385-8471 [Direct]
817-822-9416 [Cell]
chris@bpaa.com

GEORGIA

DesMoines, IA 50310
515-255-0808
Iowabowlingl@mchsi.com

KANSAS

Sandi Thompson

Northern Calif. Bowling Ctrs.
1024 Serpentine Lane, Ste. 116
Pleasanton, CA 94566
925-485-1855

925-580-6518 [Cell]
[sandit@norcalbowling.com|

Howard Baum

BPA of the Carolinas/Georgia
3003 Fort Bragg Road
Fayetteville, NC 28303
910-484-5178
bpacga@ebargmail.com

Mary Thurber

Kansas State BPA

4378 Strafford Terrace
Wellsville, KS 66092
913-638-1817 [Office]
785-883-3031 [Fax]
heartlandbowl@yahoo.com
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KENTUCKY

MISSISSIPPI

NEW MEXICO

John (Jack) McCarthy
Kentucky State BPA
6220 Shephersville
Louisville, KY 40228
502-968-2695
jmccarthy@sasfe.com

Chris Gallas

Alabama/Mississippi BPA

621 Six Flags Drive
Arlington, TX 76011
817-385-8471 [Direct]
817-822-9416 [Cell]
chris@bpaa.com

Steve Mackie

Tenpins & More

1416 Deborah Road SE
Rio Rancho, NM 87124
505-892-7117

[tenpins@flash.net|

LOUISIANA MISSOURI NEW YORK

Marc Pater Chris Gallas Kathleen Leitgeb
Louisiana BPA c/o Circle Bowl Missouri State BPA, Inc. New York State BPA
8878 Florida Blvd. PO Box 7182 435 New Karner Road

Baton Route, LA 70815
225-925-5471
225-603-5914 [Cell]
Kjunboy181@aol.com

Arlington, TX 76005
817-385-8471 [Direct]
817-822-9416 [Cell]
chris@bpaa.com

Albany, NY 12205
518-464-1176
[nysbpa@aol.com]

MARYLAND MONTANA NORTH CAROLINA

Jeff Dittmer Tom Brendgord Howard Baum

Maryland State BPA Montana State BPA BPA of the Carolinas/Georgia
PO Box 1288 521 23" Avenue NE 3003 Fort Bragg Road

Springdfield, VA 22151
703-941-6300

703-856-5440 [Cell]
Jeff_dittmer@bowlamerica.biz

Great Falls, MT 59404
406-453-2599
t.brendgord@att.net

Fayetteville, NC 28303
910-484-5178
910-391-7467 [Cell]
bpacga@ebargmail.com

MICHIGAN NEBRASKA NORTH DAKOTA
Ken Prokopec Chris Gallas Nadine Swee

BCA of Michigan Nebraska State BPA North Dakota BPA
28200 Southfield Road 621 Six Flags Drive PO Box 462

Lathrup Village, MI 48076
248-559-5207
630-235-7794 [Cell]
bowlerprok@aol.com

Arlington, TX 76011
817-385-8471 [Direct]
817-822-9416 [Cell]
chris@bpaa.com

West Fargo, ND 58078
701-361-7983
[nadineswee@yahoo.com|

MINNESOTA NEW JERSEY OHIO
Josh Hodney & Kenn Rockler Stacy Karten Pat Marazzi
BPA of Minnesota North New Jersey BPA BCA of Ohio

235 East Roselawn, Suite No. 17
Maplewood, MN 55117
800-622-7769

612-205-0110 [Kenn's Cell]
[josh@mhsb.org|
kennrock@hotmail.com

3807 Tabor Road
Owing Mills, MD 21117
410-356-0936
410-908-8891 [Cell]
Karl10s@aol.com

529 Windsor Park Drive
Dayton, OH 45459
937-433-8363
937-626-3350 [Cell]
pat@bowlohio.com
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OKLAHOMA TENNESSEE WISCONSIN
Dicki Ward Roy Baudoin Gary Hartel
11304 Windmill Place Smyrna Bowling Center BCA of Wisconsin

Oklahoma City, OK 73162
405-417-6416
[Mimosa-usa@cox.net|

OREGON

95 Weakley Drive
Smyrna, TN 37167
615-355-0501

[RoyBaudoin@bellsouth.net|

TEXAS

Christy Herman
Oregon State BPA
PO Box 1022
Hermiston, OR 97838
877-567-6374

|cjherman@eotnet.net|

Karen Miller

Texas Bowling Centers Assoc.
5700 Grover

Austin, TX 78756

512-467-9331

512-750-2083 [Cell]
k.miller@texasbowlingcenters.org

PENNSYLVANIA VIRGINIA

Chris Gallas Jeff Dittmer

BPA of Pennsylvania Virginia State BPA
PO Box 5802 PO Box 1288

Arlington, TX 76005
800-343-1329 x8438
chris@bpaa.com

SOUTH CAROLINA

Springfield, VA 22151
703-941-6300

703-856-5440 [Cell]
Jeff_dittmer@bowlamerica.biz

WASHINGTON

N35 W21140 Capitol Drive, Ste. 5
Pewaukee, WI 53072
262-783-4292

[bcaw@bowlwi.com|

WYOMING

Charlene Abbott
Wyoming BPA

814 Illinois

Rawlins, WY 82301
307-324-3161
307-321-2353 [Cell]
[kcabbott@bresnan.net|

AUSTRALIA

Howard Baum

BPA of the Carolinas/Georgia
3003 Fort Bragg Road
Fayetteville, NC 28303

Greg Olsen

Washington State BPA

1007 Industry Drive, Bldg. 33
Tukwila, WA 98188

Gary O'Neill

Australia BPA Head Office
PO Box 349

Beenleigh, QLD 04207

910-484-5178 206-762-6752 Australia
910-391-7467 [Cell] [greg@wsbpa.org| 07 3287 5666
bpacga@ebargmail.com gary@abpaltd.com
SOUTH DAKOTA WEST VIRGINIA CANADA

Steve Brinkman Don Lipscomb Paul Oliveira
South Dakota BPA West Virginia State BPA BPA of Canada

PO Box 1065

Mitchell, SD 57301
605-996-5583
605-999-7467 [Cell]
brinkmansteve@hotmail.com

PO Box 4606
Charleston, WV 25364
304-558-9841
304-925-0263 [Cell]
hutdon@suddenlink.net

250 Shields Court, No. 10-A
Markham, Ontario L3R 9W7
Canada

905-479-1560
paul@bowlcanada.ca
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